

SC19-2116

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL RE: ADULT USE OF MARIJUANA**

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF DRUG FREE AMERICA FOUNDATION,
FLORIDA COALITION ALLIANCE, NATIONAL FAMILIES IN ACTION,
AND SMART APPROACHES TO MARIJUANA,
IN OPPOSITION TO THE INITIATIVE**

WEBER, CRABB & WEIN, P.A.

JEREMY D. BAILIE (FBN 118558)

5453 Central Avenue

St. Petersburg, Florida 33710

(727) 828-9919

jeremy.bailie@webercrabb.com

lisa.willis@webercrabb.com

Counsel for Opponents

Drug Free America Foundation,

Florida Coalition Alliance, National

Families in Action, and Smart Approaches

to Marijuana

RECEIVED, 04/20/2020 10:21:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

ARGUMENT1

 I. LEGISLATIVE CHANGES PROVIDED BY CHAPTER 2020-15,
 LAWS OF FLORIDA1

 II. THE LEGISLATIVE CHANGES RENDER THE INSTANT
 MATTER MOOT2

CONCLUSION3

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Governor Request of July 12, 1976,</i> 336 So. 2d 97, 99, 103 (Fla. 1976).....	4
<i>Opinion to the Governor,</i> 239 So. 2d 1, 10 (Fla. 1970).....	4

<u>Statutes</u>	
§ 15.21(3), Florida Statutes	2, 3
Chapter 2020-15, Laws of Florida.....	passim

<u>Other Authorities</u>	
Fla. S. Comm. on Rules, CS/CS/CS/SB 1794, (2020) Post-Meeting Staff Analysis 1 (Feb. 27, 2020), https://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2020/1794/Analyses/2020s01794.rc.PDF	3

<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	
Art. IV, § 10, Fla. Const.	2
Art. V, § 3(b)(10), Fla. Const.	2
